



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.2291 of 2026**

**Grewal Minerals & Metals LLP** .... **Petitioner**

Represented by Adv.–  
Mr. D.P. Nanda, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Akash Acharya, Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha and others** .... **Opposite Parties**

Represented by Adv.–  
Mr. Saswat Das, A.G.A. for the State

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**AND**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**Order No.**

**ORDER**  
**10.03.2026**

01. 1. It appears that the subject matter of dispute is not relatable to the issues involved in the connected writ petition i.e. W.P.(C) No.2213 of 2026.
2. Therefore, let this matter be detached from the aforesaid writ petition and be listed on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

***(Harish Tandon)***  
***Chief Justice***

***(M.S. Raman)***  
***Judge***